
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

4 

69 

3 

22 

44 

21 

76 

81 

54 

Name 

Ricky Craig 

Andrew Cook 

Jake McElfresh 

James Kirby III 

Dawson Phillips 

Kaiden Rose 

Dennis Hayes 

Josh Jackson 

Jack Brewer 

Class 

2 0 2 5  V o r e 's  W e l d i n g  &  S te e l  S S  

2 0 2 5  V o r e 's  W e l d i n g  &  S te e l  S S  

Vo r e 's  W e l d i n g  &  S te e l e  S S  

2 0 2 5  V o r e 's  W e l d i n g  &  S te e l  S S  

2 0 2 5  V o r e 's  W e l d i n g  &  S te e l  S S  

Vo r e 's  W e l d i n g  &  S te e l e  S S  

Vo r e 's  W e l d i n g  &  S te e l e  S S  

Vo r e 's  W e l d i n g  &  S te e l e  S S  

2 0 2 5  V o r e 's  W e l d i n g  &  S te e l  S S  

Laps 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

Diff 

0.871 

0.876 

1.213 

1.583 

1.832 

3.349 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Total Tm 

12:08.200 

12:09.071 

12:09.076 

12:09.413 

12:09.783 

12:10.032 

12:11.549 

12:22.663 

Best Tm 

14.138 

14.111 

14.315 

14.099 

14.428 

14.350 

14.638 

15.484 

N a t / S t a te  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

Elwood 

S p r i n g p o r t  

A n d e r s o n  

G r e e n f ie l d  

A n d e r s o n  

D eca tur 

Sponsor 

Michelle Craig 

Parallax Motorsports 

Jake McElfresh 

Jimmy Kirby 

Dale Phillips 

Mike Banks 

Dennis Hayes 

Jack Brewer 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Margin of Victory 

0.871 

Avg. Speed 

37.078 

Best Lap Tm 

14.099 

Best Speed 

63.834 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Kirby III 

 

Championship Night # 2 

Vore's Welding & Steel Street Stocks 

Season Championship 

Race (30 Laps) started at 21:05:10 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

8/23/2025 18:59 


